December 28, 2016

The Managing Director KATCHEY COMPANY LIMITED. 26, Odanye Close, Off Adeniyi Jones Avenue, Ikeja, Lagos-State, Nigeria.

### NOTIFICATION OF AWARD OF CONTRACT

- 1 Please recall the invitation for bid advertised in Punch and Daily Trust newspapers of 21st of March, 2016 and your company's response to the same and the Bid opening 5th May, 2016.
- 2. Based on the subsequent evaluation and having fulfilled all the necessary conditions as stipulated in the specifications for the Procurement of REAGENTS AND SPECIAL RESEARCH CONSUMABLES under National competitive Bidding (NCB); your company has been adjudged the lowest Responsive Evaluated Bidder with respect to LOT 3, and has been awarded the contract for the REAGENTS AND SPECIAL RESEARCH CONSUMABLES at the total cost of ₩59,518,936.49 (Fifty-Nine Million and Five Hundred and Eighteen Thousand, Nine Hundred and Thirty-Six Naira, Fourty-Nine Kobo) only inclusive of VAT.
- 3. Please note that you are to supply all items as specified in the bidding documents viz-a- viz your proposal as contained in the attached equipment list to be supplied.
- You shall furnish the Centre with a Performance Guarantee of 10% of contract 4.
- 5. You are required to indicate your acceptance of this contract within SEVEN (7) DAYS from the date of this letter.

You are to sign the contract form(s) and return it to the Director within FOURTEEN (14) DAYS of this notification.

Please accept our congratulations.

Prof. Okanlawon M. ONAGBESAN

Director

Original COPY rebend by me Simon Idoko

Agheri

5/01/2017



January 10, 2017

The Director Africa Centre of Excellence Federal University of Agric. Abeokuta, Ogun State.

Dear Sir,

# RE: ACCEPTANCE OF NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF REAGENTS AND SPECIAL RESEARCH CONSUMABLES LOT 3

The above subject refers:

We wish to appreciate the African Centre of Excellence in Agricultural Development and Sustainable Environment and the University for the Award offered us on the above contract dated 28<sup>th</sup> December, 2016 and hereby accept the offer.

The 10% Performance bond as requested in the award of contract is being processed.

Once again, thank you for the opportunity to provide you with our excellent support services

Kind Regards,

For: KATCHEY COMPANY LIMITED

Ídoko Simon

**BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT UNIT** 

### Equipping science with excellent quality...

Head Office: 26, Odanye Close, Off Adeniyi Jones Avenue, Ikeja, Lagos.
Tel: 070-98121432, 07098123465

e-mail: info@katchey.com, Website: www.katchey.com

**Abuja Office:** 84, Naowa Complex Asokoro, Abuja. Tel: +234 8139291725 e-mail: Katcheyabuja1989@yahoo.com



From: Simon Idoko [mailto:s.idoko@katchey.com] Sent: Thursday, February 09, 2017 2:02 PM

To: 'onagbesanok@yahoo.com'

Cc: 'Philip Ayogu'

Subject: RE: Re Revised contract prices

Dear Prof.

Thank you for the approval, I will come with the hard copy for your signature week commencing 13<sup>th</sup>

if your will be available and deliver some of the stock items.

Best regards, Simon

From: Okanlawon Onagbesan [mailto:onagbesanok@yahoo.com]

Sent: Thursday, February 09, 2017 1:42 PM

To: Simon Idoko

Subject: RE: Re Revised contract prices

Thank you Mr Idoko. I am happy with the revision now. I can approve the procurement now. Please go ahead and supply. The reworked list will be attached to the contract. Apart from the changes in the list, all other conditions on the contract remain unchanged.

Thank you

Professor O. M. Onagbesan Director CEADESE.

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

On Thu, Feb 9, 2017 at 13:15, Simon Idoko <<u>s.idoko@katchey.com</u>> wrote:

Dear Prof.

Please find attached the amended list, the remaining balance have been

used to increased the quantity for item 73a as discussed to make up the award value.

This is for your kind consideration and approval and looking forward to your response

### FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE

P. M. B. 2240, ABEOKUTA, OGUN STATE, NIGERIA

## AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT AND SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENT



Telephone: •+234 (0) 807 776 6064 •Website: www.funaab.edu.ng

#### **CONTRACT AGREEMENT**

This Contract Agreement is made the 8th day of March, 2017

#### **BETWEEN**

- (1.) Federal University of Agriculture, Centre of Excellence in Agricultural Development and Sustainable Environment (CEADESE, World Bank Assisted Programme) an Agency of Federal Ministry of Education, Nigeria, incorporated under the Laws of Federal Republic of Nigeria and having its principal place of business at Alabata road, Abeokuta, Ogun State, Nigeria (hereinafttrer called "the Purchaser"), and
- (2.) Katchey Company Limited a company incorporated under the Laws of Federal Republic of Nigeria and having its principal place of Business at 26, Odanye Close, Off Adeniyi Jones Avenue, Ikeja, Lagos-State, Nigeria. (hereinafter called "the supplier").

WHEREAS the purchaser invited bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz procurement of **REAGENTS AND SPECIAL RESEARCH CONSUMABLES** and has accepted a bid by the supplier for the supply of those Goods and Services in the Sum of \$\\$59,518,936.49 (Fifty-Nine Million and Five Hundred and Eighteen Thousand, Nine Hundred and Thirty-Six Naira, Fourty-Nine Kobo) only inclusive of VAT. (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

### NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITHNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- (3.) In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respective assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- (4.) Tile following documents shall constitute the Contract between the Purchaser and the Supplier, and each shall be read and constructed as an integral part or the Contract:
  - (a) This Contract Agreement
  - (b) Special Conditions of Contract
  - (c) General Conditions of Contract
  - (d) Technical Requirements (including Schedule of Requirement and Technical Specifications)

- (e) The Supplier's Bid and original Price Schedules
- (f) The Purchaser' Notification of Award.

For and on behalf of the Purchaser

In the capacity of

- (5.) This Contract shall prevail over all other Contract documents. In the event of any discrepancy or inconsistency within the Contract documents, then the documents shall prevail in the order listed above.
- (6.) In consideration of the payment to be made by the Purchaser to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Purchaser to provide the Goods consideration Services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- (7.) The Purchaser hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the Goods and Services and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of Procurement of Goods- World Bank on the day, month and year indicated above.

O.M. Ouaghes

In the Presence of Procurement Officer CEAD. UNAAB)
For and on behalf of the Supplier  Signed:  MD/CEO KATCHEY COMPANY LIMITS  In the Presence of  Signed:  Signed:

Director, CEADESE (FUNAAB)